

ChoiceOne Engineering  ITEM D. NO. DESCRIPTION		Bid		lation												
	<b>Village of Bluffton</b> W. Elm Street Improvements, Phase 1 July 18, 2018				Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Ottawa, OH		Beaverdam Contracting Bluffton, OH		Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc. Findlay, OH		Miller Contracting Group, Inc. Ottoville, OH		VTF Excavation, LLC Celina, OH		All Purpose Contracting Inc. Delphos, OH	
	UNIT OF	APPROX.	TINU	TOTAL	TINU	TOTAL	TINU	TOTAL	TINU	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	TINU	TOTAL	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOT
201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	MEASURE LUMP	<u>QTY.</u> 1	\$5,000.00	<u>COST</u> \$5,000.00	<b>COST</b> \$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	<u>COST</u> \$14 000 00	<b>COST</b> \$14,000.00	<b>COST</b> \$3,923.68	<b>COST</b> \$3,923.68	<u>COST</u> \$15,000,00	<u>COST</u> \$15,000.00	\$57,821.60	\$57,821.60		<u>CO</u> \$22,000.0
202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,910.00	\$8,910.00		\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$10,000.00	\$3,490.61	\$3,490.61		\$15,000.0
202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	35	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$12.48	\$436.80	\$9.00	\$315.00	\$18.78	\$657.30	\$25.00	\$875.0
202 WALK REMOVED	S.F.	12800	\$2.50	\$32,000.00	\$0.80	\$10,240.00	\$0.25	\$3,200.00	\$1.03	\$13,184.00	\$1.50	\$19,200.00	\$1.02	\$13,056.00	\$1.25	\$16,000.0
202 CURB REMOVED	FT.	3900	\$5.00	\$19,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$7,800.00	\$0.50	\$1,950.00	\$3.11	\$12,129.00	\$2.00	\$7,800.00	\$1.37	\$5,343.00	\$3.50	\$13,650.0
202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED 202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH EACH	2 15	\$750.00 \$50.00	\$1,500.00 \$750.00	\$200.00 \$150.00	\$400.00 \$2,250.00	\$200.00 \$50.00	\$400.00 \$750.00	\$364.96 \$121.55	\$729.92 \$1,823.25	\$200.00 \$225.00	\$400.00 \$3,375.00	\$276.45 \$75.77	\$552.90 \$1,136.55	\$350.00 \$165.00	\$700.0 \$2,475.0
203 EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	5200	\$7.00	\$36,400.00	\$9.40	\$48,880.00	\$12.50	\$65,000.00	\$121.33	\$53,664.00	\$9.00	\$46,800.00	\$12.78	\$66,456.00	\$11.00	\$57,200.0
204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	8800	\$2.00	\$17,600.00	\$0.50	\$4,400.00	\$0.75	\$6,600.00	\$0.96	\$8,448.00	\$0.80	\$7,040.00	\$0.75	\$6,600.00	\$0.55	\$4,840.0
204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	730	\$45.00	\$32,850.00	\$33.00	\$24,090.00	\$37.50	\$27,375.00	\$51.60	\$37,668.00	\$43.00	\$31,390.00	\$47.99	\$35,032.70	\$30.00	\$21,900.0
254 1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	620	\$20.00	\$12,400.00	\$7.50	\$4,650.00	\$7.50	\$4,650.00	\$10.40	\$6,448.00	\$7.50	\$4,650.00	\$9.00	\$5,580.00	\$9.00	\$5,580.0
301 6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG. 64-22	C.Y.	95	\$140.00	\$13,300.00	\$181.25	\$17,218.75	\$200.00	\$19,000.00	\$217.89	\$20,699.55	\$245.00	\$23,275.00	\$200.48	\$19,045.60	\$230.00	\$21,850.0
304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN 407 TACK COAT, 0.075 GAL./S.Y.	C.Y. GAL	2758 680	\$40.00 \$4.00	\$110,320.00 \$2,720.00	\$30.60 \$2.00	\$84,394.80 \$1,360.00	\$32.50 \$2.00	\$89,635.00	\$33.15 \$2.01	\$91,427.70	\$33.25 \$2.00	\$91,703.50 \$1,360.00	\$36.14 \$2.40	\$99,674.12	\$32.50	\$89,635.0
441 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	162	\$4.00	\$6,480.00	\$2.00 \$45.00	\$7,290.00	\$34.00	\$1,360.00 \$5,508.00	\$2.01 \$116.98	\$1,366.80 \$18,950.76	\$38.00	\$6,156.00	\$2.40 \$54.44	\$1,632.00 \$8,819.28	\$2.25 \$55.00	\$1,530.0 \$8,910.0
441 ASPHALT, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	791	\$170.00	\$134,470.00	\$143.25	\$113,310.75	\$150.00	\$118,650.00	\$113.29	\$121,252.39	\$150.00	\$118,650.00	\$168.00	\$132,888.00	\$147.00	\$116,277.0
441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	C.Y.	339	\$175.00	\$59,325.00	\$162.25	\$55,002.75	\$175.00	\$59,325.00	\$170.54	\$57,813.06	\$168.00	\$56,952.00	\$190.80	\$64,681.20	\$165.00	\$55,935.
441 ASPHALT, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	26	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$330.00	\$8,580.00	\$325.00	\$8,450.00	\$207.66	\$5,399.16	\$325.00	\$8,450.00	\$384.00	\$9,984.00	\$360.00	\$9,360.
441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	14	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$330.00	\$4,620.00	\$325.00	\$4,550.00	\$224.90	\$3,148.60	\$325.00	\$4,550.00	\$384.00	\$5,376.00	\$360.00	\$5,040.
452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	700	\$65.00	\$45,500.00	\$47.00	\$32,900.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$55.33	\$38,731.00	\$59.00	\$41,300.00	\$61.17	\$42,819.00	\$61.50	\$43,050.
452 8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN 608 4" CONCRETE WALK	S.Y.	94 16608	\$75.00	\$7,050.00	\$58.00 \$4.75	\$5,452.00 \$78,888.00	\$60.00 \$4.75	\$5,640.00	\$62.53 \$4.03	\$5,877.82	\$60.00 \$5.20	\$5,640.00	\$75.48 \$5.33	\$7,095.12	\$71.00 \$5.00	\$6,674.
508 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F. S.F.	863	\$6.00 \$12.00	\$99,648.00 \$10,356.00	\$4.75 \$7.50	\$6,472.50	\$4.75 \$10.00	\$78,888.00 \$8,630.00	\$4.03 \$19.04	\$66,930.24 \$16,431.52	\$5.20 \$9.00	\$86,361.60 \$7,767.00	\$5.33 \$10.62	\$88,520.64 \$9,165.06	\$5.00 \$12.00	\$83,040. \$10,356.
509 TYPE 6, BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	5.1 . FT.	4217	\$12.00	\$75,906.00	\$11.50	\$48,495.50	\$10.00	\$52,712.50	\$17.04	\$50,477.49	\$12.75	\$53,766.75	\$10.02	\$59,544.04	\$12.00	\$10,330. \$54,821.
11 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM SEWER	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.68	\$668.00	\$10.00	\$1,000
11 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM SEWER	FT.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$9.14	\$914.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.
11 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM SEWER	FT.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$12.20	\$1,220.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.
11 12" RCP CL IV, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	39	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$63.00	\$2,457.00	\$70.00	\$2,730.00	\$60.68	\$2,366.52	\$50.00	\$1,950.00	\$58.40	\$2,277.60	\$86.00	\$3,354.
11 15" RCP CL IV, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	23	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$65.00	\$1,495.00	\$70.00	\$1,610.00	\$93.72	\$2,155.56	\$56.00	\$1,288.00	\$80.20	\$1,844.60	\$135.00	\$3,105
11 TYPE 1A CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 11 TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	2 1	\$2,100.00 \$3,000.00	\$4,200.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,325.00 \$2,125.00	·	\$1,750.00 \$3,250.00	\$3,500.00 \$3,250.00	\$2,335.31 \$2,083.68	\$4,670.62 \$2,083.68	\$2,175.00 \$2,575.00	\$4,350.00 \$2,575.00	\$3,490.21 \$3,309.12	\$6,980.42 \$3,309.12	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$5,000 \$2,500
11 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$439.81	\$2,199.05	\$625.00	\$3,125.00	\$215.33	\$1,076.65	\$950.00	\$4,750.
MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$943.24	\$3,772.96	\$1,484.00	\$5,936.00	\$722.07	\$2,888.28	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.
511 CLEANOUT ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	9	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$62.61	\$563.49	\$260.00	\$2,340.00	\$108.12	\$973.08	\$100.00	\$900
511 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$9.14	\$457.00	\$25.00	\$1,250
514 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	·	\$13,550.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,641.76	\$22,641.76		\$34,780.00	\$3,788.40	\$3,788.40		\$10,000.
516 WATER	M. GAL	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.98	\$29.40	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$3,000
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE  REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND STORAGE	EACH EACH	18 18	\$125.00 \$100.00	\$2,250.00 \$1,800.00	\$25.00 \$25.00	\$450.00 \$450.00	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$90.00 \$90.00	\$20.00 \$25.00	\$360.00 \$450.00	\$21.00 \$27.00	\$378.00 \$486.00	\$24.00 \$30.00	\$432.00 \$540.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$900. \$900.
GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	215	\$15.00	\$3,225.00	\$11.00	\$2,365.00	\$15.00	\$3,225.00	\$10.00	\$2,150.00	\$11.00	\$2,365.00	\$12.00	\$2,580.00	\$15.00	\$3,225.
330 SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	84	\$20.00	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$1,680.00	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$19.00	\$1,596.00	\$20.00	\$1,680.00	\$22.80	\$1,915.20	\$25.00	\$2,100.
30 SIGN DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	EACH	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$100.00	\$800
38 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$363.00	\$1,815.00	\$356.00	\$1,780.00	\$284.80	\$1,424.00	\$450.00	\$2,250
38 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	22	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$337.91	\$7,434.02	\$285.00	\$6,270.00	\$75.77	\$1,666.94	\$180.00	\$3,960
WATER METER CHAMBER REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	8	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$749.04	\$5,992.32	\$540.00 \$335.00	\$4,320.00	\$560.84	\$4,486.72	\$330.00	\$2,640
38 WATER METER CHAMBER ADJUSTED TO GRADE 38 1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	EACH FT.	16 540	\$250.00 \$45.00	\$4,000.00 \$24,300.00	\$200.00 \$50.00	\$3,200.00 \$27,000.00	\$200.00 \$27.50	\$3,200.00 \$14,850.00	\$343.30 \$40.75	\$5,492.80 \$22,005.00	\$325.00 \$69.00	\$5,200.00 \$37,260.00	\$97.88 \$39.59	\$1,566.08 \$21,378.60	\$190.00 \$55.00	\$3,040 \$29,700
38 4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	16	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$116.36	\$1,861.76	\$119.00	\$1,904.00	\$198.60	\$3,177.60	\$190.00	\$3,040
38 6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$107.81	\$4,312.40	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$192.93	\$7,717.20	\$190.00	\$7,600
38 8" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1554	\$70.00	\$108,780.00	\$68.00	\$105,672.00	\$72.50	\$112,665.00	\$57.84	\$89,883.36	\$53.00	\$82,362.00	\$65.09	\$101,149.86	\$65.00	\$101,010
38 8" Water Main, Horizontally Directionally Drilled, as Per Plan	FT.	300	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$161.00	\$48,300.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$192.36	\$57,708.00	\$190.00	\$57,000.00	\$189.01	\$56,703.00	\$300.00	\$90,000
38 12" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$680.57	\$3,402.85	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$301.20	\$1,506.00	\$900.00	\$4,500
88 4" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$900.00		\$1,020.00 \$1,145.00	\$1,020.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		\$687.33	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$837.65		\$1,150.00	\$1,150 \$2,750
88 6" GATE VALVE 88 8" GATE VALVE	EACH EACH	ა ი	\$1,200.00 \$1,500.00	\$3,600.00 \$13,500.00	\$1,165.00 \$1,500.00	\$3,495.00 \$13,500.00	\$900.00 \$1,200.00	\$2,700.00 \$10,800.00	\$806.33 \$1 143 97	\$2,418.99 \$10,295.73	\$950.00 \$1,225.00	\$2,850.00 \$11,025.00	\$985.68 \$1,363.66	\$2,957.04 \$12,272.94		\$3,750 \$15,300
8 8" INSERTA VALVE AND BOX	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00		\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00		\$10,293.73	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$1,303.00	\$13,002.83		\$13,300
8 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$24,000.00		\$25,389.30	\$5,650.00	\$33,900.00	\$5,764.82	\$34,588.92		\$34,500
4 CENTER LINE	MILE	0.42	\$6,500.00	\$2,730.00	\$7,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$1,680.00		\$3,170.34	\$8,000.00	\$3,360.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,528.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,150
4 STOP LINE	FT.	58	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$10.78	\$625.24	\$12.00	\$696.00	\$12.00	\$696.00	\$11.00	\$638
4 CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	368	\$5.00	\$1,840.00	\$4.00	\$1,472.00	\$4.00	\$1,472.00	\$4.31	\$1,586.08	\$7.00	\$2,576.00	\$4.80	\$1,766.40	\$5.00	\$1,840
59 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3500	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$1.20	\$4,200.00	\$1.50	\$5,250.00	\$2.89	\$10,115.00	\$2.50	\$8,750.00	\$3.29	\$11,515.00	\$5.00	\$17,500
32 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	6500	\$1.00	\$6,500.00	\$1.00	\$6,500.00	\$1.00	\$6,500.00	\$1.00	\$6,500.00	\$1.00	\$6,500.00	\$1.00	\$6,500.00	\$1.00	\$6,500
61 GEOGRID FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE PEC REMOVE AND REBUILD EXISTING FLAGSTONE RETAINING WALL, IN KIND	S.Y. FT	2640 59	\$7.00 \$65.00	\$18,480.00 \$3,835.00	\$3.00 \$42.00	\$7,920.00 \$2,478.00	\$3.50 \$25.00	\$9,240.00 \$1,475.00	\$3.91 \$53.69	\$10,322.40 \$3,167.71	\$3.00 \$155.00	\$7,920.00 \$9,145.00	\$3.58 \$24.28	\$9,451.20 \$1,432.52	\$4.00 \$100.00	\$10,560 \$5,900
TOTAL	ГІ	99	_	\$3,835.00 <b>\$1,116,275.00</b>	φ4∠.UU	\$888,009.05	φ∠3.00	\$923,810.80	φυσ.09	\$974,716.21	φ100.00	\$9,145.00 \$1,019,772.85 *	φ∠4.∠δ	\$1,077,059.57	φ100.00	\$1,080,760

\* Total given was \$1,014,562.85